ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 521

December 13, 2005 – Offered by Representative Jeskewitz.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 17, line 21: delete lines 21 to 25 and substitute "the child who is the".
- 3 **2.** Page 28, line 6: after that line insert:
- 4 "Section 45t. 48.825 (3) (c) of the statutes is created to read:
- 5 48.825 **(3)** (c) A state-funded foster care and adoption resource center or a state-funded post adoption resource center.".
- **3.** Page 32, line 22: after "agency," insert "the state adoption information exchange under s. 48.55, the state adoption center under s. 48.55, a state–funded foster care and adoption resource center,".
- **4.** Page 34, line 8: after that line insert:
- "Section **59x.** 808.04 (7) of the statutes is amended to read:

808.04 (7) An appeal by a party other than the state from a judgment or order
granting adoption shall be initiated by filing the notice required by s. 809.30 (2) (b)
within 40 days of \underline{after} the date of entry of the judgment or order appealed from.
Notwithstanding s. 809.82 (2) (b) (a), this time period may not be enlarged.".

- **5.** Page 34, line 13: delete "(b)" and substitute "(b) (a)".
- **6.** Page 35, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4 and substitute:
- "Section 63d. 809.82 (2) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:
- 809.82 **(2)** (b) Notwithstanding the provisions of par. (a), the time for filing a notice of appeal or cross–appeal of a final judgment or order, other than in <u>an appeal under s. 809.107 of a judgment or order that was entered as a result of a petition under s. 48.415 that was filed by a representative of the public under s. 48.09 or an appeal under s. 809.30 or 809.32, may not be enlarged.".</u>
- **7.** Page 37, line 12: delete lines 12 and 13 and substitute "to a petition filed on the effective date of this paragraph for termination of parental rights to a child who was born after the filing of a petition for termination of parental rights to a sibling of the child, but does not preclude consideration".
 - **8.** Page 38, line 4: delete "(3m)" and substitute "(3) (c), (3m),".

18 (END)